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ENROLLED 

H. B. 4137 

(BY DELEGATES MANUEL AND DOYLE) 

[Passed March 10, 2000; in effect ninety days from passage.] 

AN ACT authorizing the County Commission of Jefferson County, 

West Virginia to convey certain land located in Ranson Corpora­

tion, Jefferson County, West Virginia, to the Jefferson County 

Council on Aging. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

LAND TRANSFER TO JEFFERSON COUNTY COUNCIL ON AGING. 

1 The County Commission of Jefferson County, a corpora-

2 tion, is authorized to grant and convey, without consideration, 

3 to the Jefferson County Council on Aging, all of those certain 

4 lots or parcels of real estate, with the improvements thereon, 

5 being Lots 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27 and 28 in Block 91, situate in 

6 Ranson Corporation, Jefferson County, West Virginia, fronting 

7 on Fifth A venue. The lots are described on a plat of record in 

8 the Office of the Clerk of the County Commission of Jefferson 

9 county in Deed Book X, at Page 1. The property is more 

1 O particularly bounded and described in a deed dated February 26, 

11 1979, from The Board of Education of the County of Jefferson, 
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12 a corporation, to The County Commission of Jefferson County, 

13 a corporation, recorded in the Office of the Clerk of the County 

14 Commission of Jefferson County, West Virginia, in Deed Book 

15 689, at Page 611. The conveyance of the property is subject to 

16 all restrictions and reservations duly of record affecting the 

17 property. 
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That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the 
foregoin bill is correctly enrolled. 

Originating in the House. 

Clerk of the Senate 

A A ,5� 
ae7a.rthe House of Delegates 

The within _ __.�"---+r.��'---, --=---.,,� ___ this the _-=>10--=-_'h.--'...,'-._�-
day of __ _J4U��,,,,,,,,,===-
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, 2000. 






